SETPOINT COMPARATOR
Featuers
・AL1 and AL2 set-point
・Bright LED 8mm (Red)
・Power Supply DC24V ±20% (isolated)
・1 to 5V, 4 to 20mA Measurement
・Fullscale +/-9999 adjustable
・Offset +/-9999 adjustable

ON
SETPOINT COMPARATOR
Ordering Code
AM-215A- -
Comparator output 1 : Ralay
2 : Photo coupler
Option output
1 : None
4 : RS-485 interface
6 : Analog output (4-20mA)
7 : Analog output (0-10V)
11 : 11 range (±99.99mV)
12 : 12 range (±999.9mV)
13 : 13 range (±9.999V)
1V : 1V range (1-5V)
2A : 2A range (4-20mA)
Input range
●RS-485 unit
Synchronization method : Start-stop synchronization
Communication method : 2-wire half-duplex (poling selecting)
Transfer rates : 38400 / 19200 / 9600 / 4800 / 2400
Start bit : 1 bit
Data length : 7 bits / 8 bits
Parity bit : Even / Odd / None
Error check : Block check character (BCC) checksum
Stop bit : 1 bit / 2 bits
Character code : ASCⅡ code
Delimiter : CR+LF / CR
Transmission control
protocol :
None
Used signal name : Non-inverted (+), inverted (-)
Max. connected units : Max. 31 meters
Max. line length : 500 meters (total)
Connection Diagram
Panel Cut Out
Dimensions
2
4
.0
48.0
84.3
3
4.
2
2
2.
0
3.5
+0.5
-045.0
22
.2
+0
.3
-0
MIN 57
M
IN
 5
0
AL1 AL2
▲
▲
ＭＥ
+24V
10
0V
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
COM a(c) c(e) a(c) c(e) a(c) c(e)
OUT3 OUT2 OUT1
+V0V